
Year  Site    World Series Champions   Runner-up    Score  Final  Total AƩendance  
1926  Philadelphia PA   Yonkers NY Post 321   Pocatello ID    23-6  3000  6,600 
1928  Chicago IL   Oakland CA Post 5   Worchester MA Post 5   12-2  3500  6,500 
1929  Louisville KY   Buffalo NY Post 721   New Orleans LA    11-4  3085  7,569 
1930  Memphis TN   BalƟmore MD Post 81   New Orleans LA    10-4  3152  7,782 
1931  Houston TX   South Chicago IL Post 493   Columbia SC Post 6   1-0 (14)  2100  9,100 
1932  Manchester NH   New Orleans LA Post 132   Springfield MA    5-3 (10)  6550  31,555 
1933  New Orleans LA   Chicago IL Post 467   Trenton NJ    7-6  5000  12,500 
1934  Chicago IL   Cumberland MD Post 13   New Orleans LA    6-1  4500  17,500 
1935  Gastonia NC   Gastonia NC Post 23   Sacramento CA    12-8  13000  28,900 
1936  Spartanburg   SC Spartanburg SC Post 28  Los Angeles CA    8-1  20000  60,000 
1937  New Orleans LA   East Lynn MA Post 291   New Orleans LA    13-5  8438  22,726 
1938  Spartanburg SC   San Diego CA Post 6   Spartanburg SC Post 28   4-1  9000  48,500 
1939  Omaha NE   Omaha NE Post 1   Berwyn IL    6-2  12800  34,600 
1940  Albermarle NC   Albermarle NC Post 76   San Diego CA    9-8  13500  42,500 
1941  San Diego CA   San Diego CA Post 6   Berwyn IL    5-3  3010  11,257 
1942  Manchester NH   Los Angeles CA Post 357   Manchester NH Post 2   3-0  7100  17,595 
1943  Miles City MT   Richfield MN Post 435   Springfield OH    3-2  4000  22,000 
1944  Minneapolis MN   CincinnaƟ OH Post 50   Albermarle NC    3-2  7103  28,000 
1945  CharloƩe NC   Shelby NC Post 82   Trenton NJ    4-2  10250  41,250 
1946  Charleston SC   New Orleans LA Post 125   Trenton NJ    3-1  4355  19,150 
1947  Los Angeles CA   CincinnaƟ OH Post 50   LiƩle Rock AR Post 1   3-2  5175  23,610 
1948  Indianapolis IN   Trenton NJ Post 93   Jacksonville FL Post 9   4-1  5000  18,500 
1949  Omaha NE   Oakland CA Post 337   CincinnaƟ OH Post 507   8-6  11168  45,727 
1950  Omaha NE   Oakland CA Post 337   St. Louis MO Post 245   11-0  9162  34,775 
1951  Detroit MI   Los Angeles CA Post 715   White Plains NY Post 135   11-7  4135  20,500 
1952  Denver CO   CincinnaƟ OH Post 50   San Diego CA Post 364   5-2  4565  20,565 
1953  Miami FL   Yakima WA Post 36   Winnetka IL Post 10   4-1  4044  19,650 
1954  Yakima WA   San Diego CA Post 492   Gastonia NC Post 23   7-2  7142  40,269 
1955  St. Paul MN   CincinnaƟ OH Post 216   Washington DC Post 31   10-4  2750  13,025 
1956  Bismarck ND   St. Louis MO Post 245   New Orleans LA Post 345   8-3  3500  16,000 
1957  Billings MT   CincinnaƟ OH Post 50   Portland OR Post 102   10-6  4963  21,950 
1958  Colorado Springs CO  CincinnaƟ OH Post 50   EvereƩ MA Post 176   12-1  1700  4,200 
1959  HasƟngs NE   Detroit MI Post 187   Hampton VA Post 48   11-4  3700  23,615 
1960  HasƟngs NE   New Orleans LA Post 125   Billings MT Post 4   9-3  3478  29,144 
1961  HasƟngs NE   Phoenix AZ Post 1   CincinnaƟ OH Post 554   4-1  2036  26,140 
1962  Bismarck ND   St. Louis MO Post 299   Honolulu HI Post 11   9-6  3614  20,200 
1963  Keene NH   Long Beach CA Post 27   Memphis TN Post 1   5-4  3800  23,000 
1964  LiƩle Rock AR   Upland CA Post 73   CharloƩe NC Post 9   3-1  2250  16,500 
1965  Aberdeen SD   CharloƩe NC Post 9   Omaha NE Post 1   2-1  3170  15,549 
1966  Orangeburg SC   Oakland CA Post 337   Tuscaloosa AL Post 34   4-1  1800  19,248 
1967  Memphis TN   Tuscaloosa AL Post 34   Northbrook IL Post 791   1-0  2769  22,821 
1968  Manchester NH   Memphis TN Post 1   Klamath Falls OR Post 8   4-3  2350  17,743 
1969  HasƟngs NE   Portland OR Post 105   Towson MD Post 22   4-0  2755  20,908 
1970  Klamath Falls OR   West Covina CA Post 790   LeviƩown PA    10-0  3111  22,379 
1971  Tucson AZ   West Covina CA Post 790   Cedar Rapids IA Post 5   16-1  2600  12,500 
1972  Memphis TN   Ballwin MO Post 611   Memphis TN Post 1   4-3  3852  24,817 
1973  Lewiston ID   Rio Piedras PR Post 146   Memphis TN Post 1   10-6(10) 4437  23,677 
1974  Roseburg OR   Rio Piedras PR Post 146   Lake Oswego OR Post 92   4-3  5194  30,182 
1975  Rapid City SD   Yakima WA Post 36   Cedar Rapids IA Post 5   8-4  3649  27,054 
1976  Manchester NH   Santa Monica CA Post 123  Des Plaines IL Post 36   7-6  3646  32,740 
1977  Manchester NH   South Bend IN Post 50   Haƫesburg MS Post 78   3-1  3912  30,712 
1978  Yakima WA   Hialeah FL Post 32   East Springfield MA Post 420  7-4  2352  24,605 
1979  Greenville MS   Yakima WA Post 36   Barrington RI Post 8   13-6  2100  14,661 
1980  Ely MN    Honolulu HI    Boyertown PA Post 471   5-4  1980  18,892 
1981  Sumter SC   West Tampa FL Post 248   Richmond VA Post 361   6-5  2125  16,371 
1982  Boyertown PA   Boyertown PA Post 471   LafayeƩe CA Post 517   14-8  6563  34,023 
1983  Fargo ND   Edina MN Post 471   Boyertown PA Post 471   5-4  3761  27,433 
1984  New Orleans LA   Guaynabo PR Post 134   Brooklawn NJ Post 72   7-6  524  7,765 
1985 Kokomo IN   Midlothian VA Post 186   Sacramento CA    3-2  1695  15,32 
1986  Rapid City SD   Jensen Beach FL Post 126   Las Vegas NV Post 8   8-2  1988  16,190 
1987  Stevens Point WI   Boyertown PA Post 471   Vancouver WA Post 176   12-6  1344  11,268 
1988  Middletown CT   CincinnaƟ OH Post 507   Boyertown PA Post 471   7-0  3759  19,423 



Year  Site    World Series Champions   Runner-up    Score  Final  Total aƩendance  
1989  Millington TN   Woodland Hills CA Post 826  Guaynabo PR Post 134   11-5  561  6,585 
1990  Corvallis OR   Mayo MD Post 226   Bayamon PR Post 48   7-6  3626  31,580 
1991  Boyertown PA   Brooklawn NJ Post 72   Newark OH Post 85   5-3  3752  28,415 
1992  Fargo ND   Newbury Park CA   Arlington Heights IL Post 208  10-0  2545  27,055 
1993  Roseburg OR   Rapid City SD Post 22   Las Vegas NV Post 8   7-4  4790  34,306 
1994  Boyertown PA   Miami FL Post 346   Chino CA Post 299   9-0  2639  21,466 
1995  Fargo ND   Aiea HI     Bellevue WA    2-0  3546  24,403 
1996  Roseburg OR   Yardley PA Post 317   Gonzales LA Post 81   6-3  4089  38,836 
1997  Rapid City SD   Sanford FL Post 53   Medford OR Post 15   11-8 (7)  2651  24,525 
1998  Las Vegas NV   Edwardsville IL Post 199   Cherryville NC Post 100   9-4  2562  22,015 
1999  Middletown CT   New Brighton MN Post 513  Kennewick WA Post 34   11-5  2691  19,633 
2000  Alton IL    Danville CA Post 246   Paducah KY Post 31   2-1  3225  13,731 
2001  Yakima WA   Brooklawn NJ Post 72   Lewiston ID Post 13   5-2  2688  15,080 
2002  Danville VA   West Point MS Post 212   Excelsior MN Post 259   4-0  1715  13,487 
2003  Bartlesville OK   Rochester MN Post 92   Cherryville NC Post 100   5-2  2990  20,030 
2004  Corvallis OR   Portland ME    Nova Kennewick WA Post 34  2-0  1339  11,905 
2005  Rapid City SD   Enid OK Post 4    Pasco (Twin CiƟes) WA Post 34  7-6  3116  28,058 
2006  Cedar Rapids IA   Metairie LA Post 175   Terre Haute IN Post 346   6-4  1988  18,082 
2007  Bartlesville OK   Columbia TN Post 19   Eden Prairie MN    11-4  2951  23,220 
2008  Shelby NC   Las Vegas NV Post 76   Pasco (Twin CiƟes) WA Post 34  5-1  3090  37,701 
2009  Fargo ND   Midland MI Post 165   Medford OR Post 15   11-4  1867  15,579 
2010  Spokane WA   Midwest City OK    Outlaws Eden Prairie MN   10-1  1200  13,000 
2011  Shelby NC   Eden Prairie MN    Tupelo MS Post 49   5-4 (13)  5896  86,162 
2012  Shelby NC   New Orleans LA Post 125   Brooklawn NP Post 72   4-0  5468  101,925 
2013  Shelby NC   Brooklawn NJ Post 72   Petaluma CA    10-0 (7)  6836  104,726 
2014  Shelby NC   Brooklawn NJ Post 72   Midland MI Post 165   18-0 (7)  7907  110,036 
2015  Shelby NC   Chapin-Newbery SC Post 193/24  New Orleans LA Post 125   9-2  8826  117,072 
2016  Shelby NC   Texarkana AR Post 58   Rowan County NC   8-6 (12)  8496  121,197 
2017  Shelby NC   Henderson NV Post 40   Omaha NE Post 1   2-1  8324  120,924 
2018  Shelby NC   Wilmington DE Post 1   Las Vegas NV Post 40   1-0 (8)  8350  128,307 
2019 Shelby NC  Idaho Falls ID Post 56  Fargo ND Post 2   5-3 
2020 Cancelled  Cancelled   Cancelled   Cancelled 
2021 Shelby NC  Idaho Falls ID Post 56  Honolulu HI   6-1 
2022 Shelby NC  Troy AL    Idaho Falls ID Post 56  6-5    
2023 Shelby NC  League City TX   Lincoln NE   1-0 
2024 Shelby NC 
2025 Shelby NC 
2026 Shelby NC 
2027 Shelby NC 
2028 Shelby NC 
2029 Shelby NC 
2030 Shelby NC 



WA STATE “AAA” STATE, REGIONAL & WORLD SERIES CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY 

YEAR WA STATE CHAMPIONS  REGION 7 CHAMPIONS YEAR WORLD SERIES CHAMPIONS RUNNER-UP 
1926 none   1926 Yonkers NY Post 321  Pocatello ID  
1927 none   1927 none  none 
1928   SeaƩle - Post 1   1928   Oakland CA Post 5  Worchester MA Post 5  
1929 SeaƩle - Post 1     1929 Buffalo NY Post 721  New Orleans LA  
1930 SeaƩle - Post 1     1930 BalƟmore MD Post 81  New Orleans LA  
1931 SeaƩle - Post 1     1931 South Chicago IL Post 493  Columbia SC Post 6  

1932 SeaƩle - Post 1     1932 New Orleans LA Post 132  Springfield MA  

1933 Walla Walla - Post 32    1933 Chicago IL Post 467  Trenton NJ  

1934 SeaƩle - Post 1     1934 Cumberland MD Post 13  New Orleans LA  

1935 Sunnyside - Post 73   1935 Gastonia NC Post 23  Sacramento CA  

1936 SeaƩle - Post 1     1936 SC Spartanburg SC Post 28  Los Angeles CA  

1937 SeaƩle - Post 1     1937 East Lynn MA Post 291  New Orleans LA  

1938 Shelton - Post 31   1938 San Diego CA Post 6  Spartanburg SC Post 28  

1939  Sunnyside - Post 73   1939  Omaha NE Post 1  Berwyn IL  

1940 Spokane - Post 9   1940 Albermarle NC Post 76  San Diego CA  

1941 Yakima - Post 36    1941 San Diego CA Post 6  Berwyn IL  

1942 none - WWII    1942 Los Angeles CA Post 357  Manchester NH Post 2  

1943 none - WWII    1943 Richfield MN Post 435  Springfield OH  

1944 Bremerton - Post 149   1944 CincinnaƟ OH Post 50  Albermarle NC  

1945 Vancouver - Post 176    1945 Shelby NC Post 82  Trenton NJ  

1946 Bellingham - Post 7    1946 New Orleans LA Post 125  Trenton NJ  

1947 Bremerton - Post 149   1947 CincinnaƟ OH Post 50  LiƩle Rock AR Post 1  

1948 Yakima - Post 36    1948 Trenton NJ Post 93  Jacksonville FL Post 9  

1949 Bremerton - Post 149    1949 Oakland CA Post 337  CincinnaƟ OH Post 507  

1950 Yakima - Post 36    1950 Oakland CA Post 337  St. Louis MO Post 245  

1951 Yakima - Post 36    1951 Los Angeles CA Post 715  White Plains NY Post 135  

1952 Yakima - Post 36    1952 CincinnaƟ OH Post 50  San Diego CA Post 364  

1953 Yakima - Post 36 *    WS Champions    1953 Yakima WA Post 36  Winnetka IL Post 10  

1954 Yakima - Post 36    1954 San Diego CA Post 492  Gastonia NC Post 23  

1955 Spokane - Post 9    1955 CincinnaƟ OH Post 216  Washington DC Post 31  

1956 Tacoma - Post 222   1956 St. Louis MO Post 245  New Orleans LA Post 345  

1957 SeaƩle - Post 1     1957 CincinnaƟ OH Post 50  Portland OR Post 102  

1958 Centralia - Post 17    1958 CincinnaƟ OH Post 50  EvereƩ MA Post 176  

1959 SeaƩle - Post 1    REGION 7 CHAMPIONS 1959 Detroit MI Post 187  Hampton VA Post 48  

1960 SeaƩle - Post 1    Billings, MT  1960 New Orleans LA Post 125  Billings MT Post 4  

1961 Richland - Post 71   Billings, MT  1961 Phoenix AZ Post 1  CincinnaƟ OH Post 554  

1962 Richland - Post 71   Billings, MT  1962 St. Louis MO Post 299  Honolulu HI Post 11  

1963 Selah - Post 88   Roseburg, OR  1963 Long Beach CA Post 27  Memphis TN Post 1  

1964 Richland - Post 71   Lewiston, ID  1964 Upland CA Post 73  CharloƩe NC Post 9  

1965 Yakima - Post 36   Portland, OR  1965 CharloƩe NC Post 9  Omaha NE Post 1  

1966 Yakima - Post 36   Lewiston, ID  1966 Oakland CA Post 337  Tuscaloosa AL Post 34  

1967 Spokane - Post 9  Klamath Falls, OR 1967 Tuscaloosa AL Post 34  Northbrook IL Post 791  

1968 Yakima - Post 36   Klamath Falls, OR  1968 Memphis TN Post 1  Klamath Falls OR Post 8  

1969  Yakima - Post 36   Colorado Springs, CO  1969  Portland OR Post 105  Towson MD Post 22  

1970 Yakima - Post 36   Phoenix, AZ  1970 West Covina CA Post 790  LeviƩown PA  

1971 Tieton - Post 180  Phoenix, AZ  1971 West Covina CA Post 790   Cedar Rapids IA Post 5  

1972 Yakima - Post 36   Lewiston, ID  1972 Ballwin MO Post 611  Memphis TN Post 1  

1973  Yakima - Post 36   Portland, OR  1973  Rio Piedras PR Post 146  Memphis TN Post 1  

1974  Yakima - Post 36   Lake Oswego, OR  1974  Rio Piedras PR Post 146  Lake Oswego OR Post 92  

1975 Yakima - Post 36 *     WS Champions    Yakima, WA *       WS Champions   1975 Yakima WA Post 36  Cedar Rapids IA Post 5  

1976 Yakima - Post 36   Yakima, WA  1976 Santa Monica CA Post 123  Des Plaines IL Post 36  
1977 Yakima - Post 36   Lewiston, ID  1977 South Bend IN Post 50  Haƫesburg MS Post 78  
1978 Yakima - Post 36   Corvallis, OR  1978 Hialeah FL Post 32  E. Springfield MA Post 420  
1979 Yakima - Post 36 *    WS Champions    Yakima, WA *      WS Champions   1979 Yakima WA Post 36  Barrington RI Post 8  
1980  Honolulu, HI  1980  Honolulu HI  Boyertown PA Post 471  
1981 Bellevue - OS *   Bellevue, WA *  1981 West Tampa FL Post 248  Richmond VA Post 361  
1982 Bellevue - OS  LafayeƩe, CA  1982 Boyertown PA Post 471  LafayeƩe CA Post 517  
1983 Yakima - Post 36   Chico, CA  1983 Edina MN Post 471  Boyertown PA Post 471  
1984  Bremerton - Post 68   Roseburg, OR  1984  Guaynabo PR Post 134  Brooklawn NJ Post 72  
1985 Yakima - Post 36   Sacramento, CA  1985 Midlothian VA Post 186  Sacramento CA  

 * denotes World Series appearance  * denotes World Series appearance    

Yakima - Post 36   



WA STATE “AAA” STATE, REGIONAL & WORLD SERIES CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY 

YEAR WA STATE CHAMPIONS  REGION 7 CHAMPIONS YEAR WORLD SERIES CHAMPIONS RUNNER-UP 
1986 Vancouver - Post 176   El Segundo, CA  1986 Jensen Beach FL Post 126  Las Vegas NV Post 8  

1987  Vancouver - Post 176 *             WS Runner-Up    Vancouver, WA *        WS Runner-Up    1987  Boyertown PA Post 471  Vancouver WA Post 176  

1988 Vancouver - Post 176 *   Yakima, WA *  1988 CincinnaƟ OH Post 507  Boyertown PA Post 471  

1989  Vancouver - Post 176   Woodland Hills, CA  1989  Woodland Hills CA Post 826  Guaynabo PR Post 134  

1990 Edmonds - OS   Corvallis, OR  1990 Mayo MD Post 226  Bayamon PR Post 48  

1991  Kennewick - Post 34   Union City, CA  1991  Brooklawn NJ Post 72  Newark OH Post 85  

1992  Mount Vernon / Burlington - Post 91   Medford, OR  1992  Newbury Park CA  Arlington Heights IL Post 208  

1993 Selah - Post 88   Fairfield, CA  1993 Rapid City SD Post 22  Las Vegas NV Post 8  

1994  Centralia - Post 17   Salem, OR  1994  Miami FL Post 346  Chino CA Post 299  

1995 Yakima - Post 36 *   Bellevue, WA *           WS Runner-Up   1995 Aiea HI  Bellevue WA  

1996 Vancouver - Post 176 *   Vancouver, WA   1996 Yardley PA Post 317  Gonzales LA Post 81  

1997 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS   Medford, OR  1997 Sanford FL Post 53  Medford OR Post 15  

1998 Longview - Post 155   Danville, CA  1998 Edwardsville IL Post 199  Cherryville NC Post 100  

1999  Kennewick - Post 34 *              WS Runner-Up   Kennewick, WA *       WS Runner-Up   1999  New Brighton MN Post 513  Kennewick WA Post 34  

2000  Selah - Post 88   Danville, CA  2000  Danville CA Post 246  Paducah KY Post 31  

2001 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS   Lewiston, ID  2001 Brooklawn NJ Post 72  Lewiston ID Post 13  

2002  Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS   Medford, OR  2002  West Point MS Post 212  Excelsior MN Post 259  

2003 Selah - Post 88   Corvallis, OR  2003 Rochester MN Post 92  Cherryville NC Post 100  

2004 Kennewick - Post 34 *             WS Runner-Up    Kennewick, WA *      WS Runner-Up   2004 Portland ME  Nova Kennewick WA Post 34  
2005 Twin City Titans - Post 34 *    WS Runner-Up   Kennewick, WA *      WS Runner-Up   2005 Enid OK Post 4  Pasco Twin City Titans WA Post 34  
2006  Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS   Lincoln, NE  2006  Metairie LA Post 175  Terre Haute IN Post 346  

2007 Bellingham - Post 7 *               WS 5th Place     Bellingham, WA *     WS 5th Place  2007 Columbia TN Post 19  Eden Prairie MN  

2008  Twin City Titans - Post 34 *    WS Runner-Up   Kennewick, WA *      WS Runner-Up 2008  Las Vegas NV Post 76  Pasco Twin City Titans WA Post 34  

2009 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS  Medford, OR 2009 Midland MI Post 165  Medford OR Post 15  

2010 Kelso Pacific Tech    Roseburg, OR 2010 Midwest City OK  Outlaws Eden Prairie MN  

2011 Bellingham - Post 7         Waipahu, HI 2011 Eden Prairie MN  Tupelo MS Post 49  

2012 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery * WS 3rd Place   Bellevue, WA *          WS 3rd Place  2012 New Orleans LA Post 125  Brooklawn NP Post 72  

2013  Benton City Hanford - Post 115  Waipahu, HI 2013  Brooklawn NJ Post 72  Petaluma CA  

2014 Selah Pepsi-Pak - OS  Waipahu, HI 2014 Brooklawn NJ Post 72  Midland MI Post 165  

2015 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS  Medford, OR 2015 Chapin-Newbery SC Post 193/24  New Orleans LA Post 125  

2016 Kennewick Outlaws - Post 34 *WS Tied 7th  Kennewick, WA *      WS Tied 7th 2016 Texarkana AR Post 58  Rowan County NC  

2017  Selah Pepsi-Pak - OS  Lewiston, ID 2017  Henderson NV Post 40  Omaha NE Post 1  

2018 Selah Pepsi-Pak - OS  Meridian, ID 2018 Wilmington DE Post 1  Las Vegas NV Post 40  

2019  Kennewick Outlaws - Post 34  Idaho Falls, ID 2019  Idaho Falls ID Post 56 Fargo ND Post 2 

2020 Canceled  Canceled 2020 Canceled Canceled 

2021  Selah Pepsi-Pak - OS   Idaho Falls, ID 2021  Idaho Falls ID Post 56 Honolulu HI 

2022 Selah Pepsi-Pak - OS  Idaho Falls, ID 2022 Troy AL Idaho Falls ID Post 56 

2023  Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - OS  Cheyenne, WY 2023  League City TX Lincoln NE 

2024    2024   

2025    2025   

2026    2026   

2027    2027   

2029    2029   

WA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS BY AREA   (a/o 2023) WA STATE WORLD SERIES FACTS   (a/o 2023) NOTES   (a/o 2023) 
AREA 1      “26”     WA State Titles (16) World Series Appearances     2007 - 2019 “AAA” expands to 16 team format.   

AREA 2      “16”     WA State Titles (3)   World Series Titles             (53, 75, 79)   2020   Season canceled.   

AREA 3       “3”      WA State Titles (6)   World Series Runner-Up   (87, 95, 99, 04, 05, 08)  2021  “AAA” resorts back to an 8 team format.   
AREA 4       “48”    WA State Titles      

2028    2028   

2030    2030   

 * denotes World Series appearance  * denotes World Series appearance    

       

       

       



WA STATE “AA” CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY 
YEAR WA STATE CHAMPIONS POST WA STATE RUNNER-UP POST WA STATE HOSTS 

1985  Kennewick - Area 4 Post 34 Bellevue Lakeside Milam - Area 1 O/S East Valley - Area 4   

1986 Bellevue Lakeside Milam - Area 1 O/S Yakima - Area 4 Post 36 Kent - Area 2   

1987  Kirkland - Area 1 Post 99 Yakima - Area 4 Post 36            n/a 

1988 Kirkland - Area 1 Post 99            n/a  n/a            n/a 

1989 Kennewick - Area 4 Post 34 Kirkland - Area 1 Post 99 Kennewick - Area 4 

1990 Kirkland Pepsi Red - Area 1    Post 99 Lynnwood - Area 1 Post 37 Mount Vernon - Area 1 

1991 Burlington Sox - Area 1          Post 91 Sedro-Woolley - Area 1 Post 43 Spokane - Area 3 

1992 Kennewick - Area 4 Post 34 Burlington Sox - Area 1 Post 91 Selah - Area 4 

1993 EvereƩ - Area 1 Post 6 Yakima - Area 4 Post 36 Yakima - Area 4  

1994 Burlington Sox - Area 1 Post 91 Kennewick - Area 4 Post 34 Wenatchee - Area 4 

1995 Kennewick - Area 4  Post 34 Bellingham Post 7 - Area 1             Post 7 Camas  - Area 2 

1996 Okanogan - Area 4 *  n/a Kirkland Pepsi Red - Area 1        Post 99 Spokane - Area 3 

1997 Kennewick - Area 4  Post 34 Burlington Sox - Area 1 Post 91 Mount Vernon - Area 1 

1998 Aberdeen - Area 2 Post 5 Kennewick - Area 4 Post 34 Yakima - Area 4 

1999 Aberdeen - Area 2  Post 5 Vancouver - Area 2 Post 176 Kent - Area 2 

2000 Marysville - Area 1*  Post 178 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - Area 1 O/S Kennewick  - Area 4 

2001 Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Burlington Sox - Area 1 Post 91 Mount Vernon - Area 1 

2002 Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Sumner - Area 2 Post 222 Colfax - Area 3 

2003  Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Capital - Area 2 Post 2 Anacortes - Area 1 

2004 Vancouver - Area 2   Post 176 Kennewick Bandits - Area 4   Post 34 Spokane - Area 3  

2005 Burlington Sox - Area 1  Post 91 Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Centralia / Chehalis - Area 2 

2006 Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Bremerton - Area 2  Post 149 Pullman - Area 3  

2007 Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Bellevue Lakeside Recovery - Area 1    O/S Spokane - Area 3 

2008 Chehalis Sobe Lizards - Area 2         Post 22 Richland Knights - Area 4 Post 115 Selah - Area 4  

2009 Kennewick Bandits - Area 4       Post 34 Chehalis Lizards - Area 2         Post 22 Spokane - Area 3                                                                                                        

2010 Olympic Tigers - Area 2 Post 149 Burlington Sox - Area 1 Post 91 Anacortes - Area 1 

2011 Woodinville Baseball Club - Area 1 O/S Lakeside Recovery - Area 1  O/S Spokane - Area 3 

2012 Burlington Sox - Area 1  Post 91 Walla Walla Bruins - Area 4 Post 32 Anacortes / Burlington - Area 1 

2013 Walla Walla Bruins - Area 4 Post 32 Eastlake Baseball Club - Area 1 O/S Walla Walla - Area 4 

2014 Yakima Valley Peppers - Area 4 Post 88 Chehalis - Area 2 O/S Spokane - Area 3 

2015 Walla Walla Bruins - Area 4 Post 32 Kennewick Dusters - Area 4 Post 34 Lacey - Area 2 

2016 Lynden Lightning - Area 1 O/S Mount Vernon Riverdogs - Area 1 O/S Mount Vernon / Burlington - Area 1 

2017 Walla Walla Bruins - Area 4 Post 32 Mount Vernon Riverdogs - Area 1 O/S Borleske Stadium / Walla Walla CC - A4 

2018 Mount Spokane - Area 3 Post 9 Kennewick Phantoms - Area 4 Post 34 Jackson Field /  Gonzaga Prep - Area 3 

2019 Kennewick Phantoms - Area 4 Post 34 West Valley - Area 4    n/a Yakima Parker Field  /  Davis HS - Area 4 

2020 Cancelled  Canceled  Canceled 

2021 Coeur d’Alene Red - Area 3 Post 14 Lynden Lightning - Area 1 O/S AK Jackson Field   Spokane - Area 3    

2022 Yakima Valley Peppers - Area 4 Post 88 Coeur d’Alene Lumbermen - Area 3 Post 13 Archer Field @ Carlon Park - Selah A4 

2023 I-5 Toyota / Mtn Dew - Area 2 Post 17 Kennewick Phantoms - Area 4 Post 4 Mount Vernon / Burlington - Area 1 

2024      

WA STATE “AA” CHAMPIONSHIP HIGHLIGHTS   (a/o 2023)  
AREA 1 = 12 State Titles             AREA 2 = 6 State Titles            AREA 3 =  2 State Titles            AREA 4 = 18 State Titles 

1985 Russ Alvord, WA State Baseball Commissioner forms the WA State “AA” league in Kent, WA  

1987 Jim Clem (Burlington-Edison HS) and Fred Shull (Edmonds HS) expand the WA State “AA” league throughout the State. 

2003 “AA” State Tournament expands to a 16 team format. 

2021 “AA” State Tournament returns to an 8 team format. 

2023 “AA” State Tournament returns to a 16 team format. 

REGIONAL CHAMPIONS (NWCART) 

Kennewick, WA 

Roseburg, OR 

Kirkland, WA 

Roseburg, OR 

Hood River, OR 

Vauxhall, Alberta 

Mount Vernon, WA 

Burlington, WA 

Fort McLeod, Alberta 

Fort McLeod, Alberta 

N. Jackson, OR 

Okandoan, WA 

Kennewick, WA 

BiƩerroot, MT 

Burley, ID 

Marysville, WA 

LaGrande, OR 

Richland, WA 

Richland, WA 

Vancouver, WA 

Burlington, WA 

Montana Bucs *** 

Bear Lake, ID *** 

Chehalis, WA 

Kennewick Bandits, WA 

Ashland, OR *** 

Hyrum, UT 

Mission Valley Mariners, MT 

Central Point Comets, OR 

Pocatello, ID 

BiƩerrootRed Sox, MT/Alberta 

BiƩerrootRed Sox, MT/Alberta 

Layton Post 87, UT 

Glacier Twins, MT/Alberta 

Layton Post 87, UT 

Canceled 

Marsh Valley Eagles, ID 

BuƩe, MT 

Redmond Sunwest, OR 

 

2010 WA State opts out of Regionals NWCART  hƩp://nwcart.org/index.html 

2025       

       

2020 Season canceled. 



WA STATE “A” CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY 
YEAR WA STATE CHAMPIONS WA STATE RUNNER-UP                                   WA STATE HOST WA STATE VENUE 

2003  Marysville - Area 1 Arlington - Area 1                               Spokane - Area 3               Rogers HS 

2004 Lynden - Area 1                                University - Area 3                            Mount Vernon - Area 1 Skagit Valley Dream Field 

2005 Ridgefield - Area 2                                      CurƟs - Area 2                                 Spokane - Area 3      AK Jackson Field 

2006 Capital - Area 2                                            Oak Harbor - Area 1                          Mount Vernon - Area 1 Skagit Valley Dream Field 

2007 University #1 - Area 3                                   N. Thurston - Area 2                      Mount Vernon - Area 1 Skagit Valley Dream Field 

2008 Lake Stevens - Area 1  Franklin-Pierce - Area 2  Spokane Valley - Area 3 University HS 

2009  Woodinville - Area 1                               Lakeside Recovery - Area 1           Moses Lake - Area 4 Larson Field 

2010 Bellingham South Post 7 - Area 1 Olympia - Area 2 Olympia - Area 2 Olympia HS 

2011 Woodinville Baseball Club - Area 1 Snohomish 96ers - Area 1 Lacey - Area 2 N. Thurston HS 

2012 Bellingham Post 7 - Area 1 Walla Walla Grizz - Area 4 Spokane Valley - Area 3 University HS 

2013 Kenmore FM Sports - Area 1 Freeman - Area 3 Lacey - Area 2 N. Thurston HS 

2014 Southridge Bandits - Area 4 Bellingham Post 7 - Area 1 Mount Vernon - Area 1 Sherman Anderson Field 

2015 Walla Walla Griz - Area 4 Bellingham Post 7 - Area 1 Walla Walla - Area 4 Borleske Stadium 

2016  Walla Walla Griz - Area 4 Whitman County - Area 3 Spokane - Area 3 AK Jackson / Rogers HS 

2017  Walla Walla Griz - Area 4 Lakeside Recovery - Area 1           Lynden - Area 1 Lynden HS / Lynden ChrisƟan HS 

2018 Snohomish - Area 1 Eastmont - Area 4 SeaƩle - Area 1 Rainier Beach / Lower Woodland 

2019 West Kootenay - Area 3 Hanford Flames - Area 4 Richland - Area 3 Hanford HS 

2020 Canceled Canceled Canceled Canceled 

2021 Rathdrum Northern Lake Mountaineers -  Area 3 Pasco Riverdogs - Area 4 Spokane - Area 3 Gonzaga Prep HS & AK Jackson 

2022 Wilder Baseball Club - Area 1 North Idaho Lakers - Area 3 Chehalis - Area 2 WF West HS 

2023 Kennewick Phantoms - Area 4 Almira Coulee - Area 3 Spokane - Area 3 AK Jackson Field 

2024     

WA STATE “A” CHAMPIONSHIP HIGHLIGHTS  (a/o 2023)   
AREA 1 = 10 State Titles           AREA 2 = 2 State Titles          AREA 3 = 2 State Titles           AREA 4 = 5 State Titles 

2003 WA Baseball Commission, Bill Calkins (Area 1) & Dennis Thompson (Area 3) form the “A” league. 

2016 “A” State Tournament expands to 16 team format and changes to Pool Play. 

2017 “A” State Tournament changes back to tradiƟonal Legion bracket play. 

2019 “A” State Tournament returns to an 8 team format. 

2025     

2026     

2027     

2028     

2029     

2030     

     

2020 Season canceled 


